McDERrMOTT & SLEPIAN

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
21 NORTH CONCEPTION STREELT
MouiLe, ALaBaMa

WILLIAM H. MCDERMOTT 3680} MAILING ADDRESS!
RONALD P SLEPIAN POST OFFICE DRAWER 2025
ECWARD 2, MSDERMOTT PHONE 432-1671

BRAXTON L.KITTRELL,JR.

October 16, 1969

Mrs. Alice J. Duck, Clerk

Circuit Court of Baldwin County,Alabama
Baldwin County Court House

Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

In re: Linden -vs- Howell
Circuit Court No. 79,73 (1/2)
Dear Mrs. Duck:

We enclose herewith a motion to dismiss the writ of
garnishment now pending against South Baldwin Development Corporation,
Inc. We would appreciate it if you would have this motion filed and if the
order could be entered discharging said garnishee.

With every good wish, I am,

Very truly yours, s
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William H. McDermott
For the Firm

WHMceD:gs
cce: Mr. Louis E. Braswell




McDeERMOTT & SLEPIAN

ATTORNEYS AT LLAW
2l NORTH CONCEPTION STREET
MoBILE, ALABANM A

WiLLIAM H, MEDERMOTT 38601 MAILING ADDRESS!
RONALD B SLEPIAN POST OFFICE DRAWER 2025
THOMAS E. BRYANT, JR. PHONE 432-187]

ECWARD B. MCDERMOTT
BRAXTON L. KITTRELL, JR.

June 12, 1969

Mrs. Alice J. Duck, Clerk
Circuit Court of Baldwin County
Baldwin County Court House )
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507 L -
7 rv7 .j/? ,

“ /J""'_—"——H—f
In re: Donald C. Linden and Harry Linden

vs: James Howell
Circuit Court No. 7973, At law

Dear Mrs. Duck:

I have signed the enclosed affidavit for garnishment on judgment
and have asked Mr, Harry Linden to file it today.

I would appreciate it if this matter can be processed today and
delivered to the office of Sheriff Wilkins in order that service of process
may be obtained upon the officers of South Baldwin Development Corporation,
Inc. as soon as possible.

With every good personal wish, I am,

Very truly yours,

William H., McDermott
For the Firm

WHMcD:gs
Enclosures ? 5 %; 5
U

ce: Sheriff Taylor Wilkins

RIIRT g merAss CLERK
&%&E ; @5 iii3lsR  REGISTER




DONALD C, LINDEN and

L X

IN TEE CIRCUIT COURT oF

EARRY LLNDEN
: BALDWIN COUNTY,
Plaintiffs
: ALAZLVA
vs.
JAMES EOWE ELL,
Defendant ’
Garnisheeﬁ ’ AT LAW

" SOUTH BALDWIN DEVELOPMENT CASE NO. 7973(L/2) e

CORPORATION, INC.

’e

ANSWER OF GARNISHE

tfi

Comes now the garmishee, South Baldwin Develcpment
Cofporation, inc., and for aaswer to the writ of garmishment
- served upon it on, to-wit, June 12, 1969, says ugson oath, by
and through its Guly authorized agent who has knowledge of the

facts stated herein, that it was not +ndebled to the defendant

indebted to the defendanr at the time of the making of this

1 indebtedis the defendan: ax any
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answer; that it has not :e
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intervening time; that I in the future to

b3
t
Q
ey
i
m
s
ii
P
(0
W}
T
v
Qa

will

i

Sl

tim

(&
[
w
AN}
()
[}
O]
rt

4]

the defendant by a conrract existing at any o’

t is not liable to the defendant by a contrac- ¢nisting at any

P

of said times for the delivery of per:sunal Progexly  or for the
payment of money which ey be dischar;..: v the delivery of
personal propexty. iz wr:n is payable i sersonal prizerty;

and that it does TOT Live In its poscerizigm e under its control

any money or effects belonging to the cefen 2dant.  The garnisnee,
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DONALD C. LINDEN and :  IN THE CIRCUIT GOURT OF
HARRY LINDEN,
BALDWIN COUNTY,

Plaintiffs
: ALABAMA
vSs.
JAMES HOWELL,
Defendant -
Garnishee: AT LAW
© - SOUTH BALDWIN DEVELOPMENT - - CASE NO. 7973(1/2) -

CORPORATION, INC. :

MOTION TO DISMISS GARNISHMENT
AND DISCHARGE GARNISHEE

Come now the plaintiffs by and through their attormey
and move the court to dismiss the garnishement heretofore
filed against South Baldwin Development Corporation, Inc.,
garnishee, and to discharge the garnishee, and in support
of this motion the plaintiffs aver that the garnishee has

filed a sworn answer denying indebtedness to the defendant.

L

p .Y SoH T e e
et o S L

'MﬁAttorney for the plaintiffs

ORDER

The foregoing motion having been considered by the Court,
it is hereby Considered, Qrdered, Adjudged and Decreed that
the motion to dismiss the garnishment be and the same hereby
is granted and that the motion to discharge the garnishee be
and the same hereby is granted.

e

Done at Bay Minette, Alabamaz, on this the 7%« .day of

LT

~Sepember, 1969.

CIRCUIT JUDGE




DONALD C, LINDEN and
HARRY LINDEN,

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

:  BALDWIN COUNTY,

Plainriffs
: ATLABAMA
vSs.
JAMES HOWELL,
Defendant_ﬂ_“m ’
Garnisheeﬁ ) AT LAW
SOUTH BALDWIN DEVELOPMENT CASE NO. 7973(1/2)

CORPORATION, INC.

ANSWER OF GARNISHEE

Comes now the garnishee, South Baldwin Development:
Corporation, Inc., and for answer to the writ of garnishment
served upon it on, to-wit, June 12, 1969, says upon oath, by
and through its duly authorized agent who has knowledge of the
. facts stated herein, that it was not indebted to the defendant
at the time of the service of the garnishment; that it is not
indebted to the defendant at the time of the making of this
‘answer; that it has not been indebted o thé defendant at any
intervening time; that it will not be indebted in the future to
the defendant by a contract existing at any of said times; that
it is not liable to the defendant by a contract existing at any
of said times for the delivery of personal property, or for the
payment of money which may be discharged by the delivery of
personal property, or which is payable in personal property;
and that it does not have in its possession or under its control

any money or effects belonging to the defendant. The garnishee,

rip oo
you U4 PAEL
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having fully answered, prays to be discharged with its reasonable

costs incurred or expended,

.“§OUTH BALDE%}*‘ CORPORATION, INC.

>

STATE OF ALABAMA :
COUNTY OF BALDWIN:

Before me, the undersigned authority in and for said County
in said State, personally appeared James J. Jurkiewicz, who,
being by me first duly sworn, doth depose and say that he is
the duly authorized agent of the garnishee to make this answer,
that he has knowledge of the facts stated fh this answer, and
that the facts stated in this answer are ?? 3, and correct.

i

Subécribed and SWo wf“blne'dféﬁﬁe on this the 28 day of
) O blan , 1969

ZZ;;;quﬂ;ﬂ/ &?{f\j%>uuﬂaxz
NOTARY PUBLIC, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

Ay Comruission Zxpires 4/6/7L

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing
answer has been served upon the attorney for the
plaintiff, William H. McDermott, by mailing it to
him at his office in Mobjile, Alabama, postage prepaid,
on this the 2<# day . Lo , 1969.

£
[
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STATE OF ALABAMA : : IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
COUNTY OF BALDWIN: : BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

Case No. 7973, At law
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA -

You are hereby commanded 1o summon SOUTH BALDWIN
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, INC., a corporation, care of Mr. James
Jurkiewicz or Mr. William G. Sanders, to appear and answer, plead or
demur to the garnishment on judgment filed in this court within thirty (30)"
days from the service hereof by DONALD C. LINDEN and HARRY M. |
LINDEN, Plaintiffs in this case, who have recovered judgmeht againgt

JAMES HOWELL, Defendant.

WITNESS my hand this /% day of June, 1969,

. Lty e i £l e AN
- Clerk, Circuit Court, Baldwin County, Alabama
oS
B T q oS 5--
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Garnishment on Judgment

STATE OF ALABAMA CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY
CBaldwin County 8 e TERM, 19........
To any Shenff of fhé State of Alabama, Greeting: |
: 1

...............................................................................................................................................................

.............................................................................................

....................................................................................................................................................

$6 180.00 (of which the sum of: $69J 24 has been paid leaving a balance

for the sum of .44€..on. 5314 Judgnent. OF..§5,489.:76. mrcrrcrerercerne Dollars, and cost of suit,
arid affidavit havmc' been: made by ... William H. Mc Q@.@@Q.@.ﬁ ..................................................... ..........
that process of' gamxshment is believed to be: necessary to- obtam satxsfactxon of such Judgment, and that

the following named persona or corporatxons " vis:

WOHTH. BMJ)WIN D.EYELQM .COBRPORATION... .INC .............................................................................
.....9.1.9...Ifi.ﬁ.r..-....-.I.émg.s:...lu:ls.a%ms:z,..s.umerdala, ,Alabama, .or.at. the. office.af. said. ...
_......Qg.zngl:.éﬁmn, Ao, Fpley., Ala.. .................................................................................................................
’.has or is believed to have m ............ lts ........ possession, or under ..... lts ........................ control money
‘ot ';.eff_ects belonging to said.:”defendant o James. Howel Ll ... or that o B is, or
:is believed to be indebted to said defendant ...... =S or to be Hable to them, or to one of them on a

~..contract-for the delivery of personal property, or on a contract-for the paymént sf money which may be ™

discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property.

to file an answer in duplicate to the Circuit Court for Baldwin County, at the Court House thereof,

in the city of Bay Minette, within 30 days From .ttt ste e s on s sns s
the service of the garnishment, or at the making ..coccccecvvrenes answer, or at any Hime intervening the time of
serving the garnishment, and making the answer .......: I8 . Was e, indebted to said defendant
James. Howell ... and whether ....d b eerereirees will not be indebted in future to said defendant
James Howell . by a contract then existing, and whether by a contract then existing ....it.............

is, or are, liable to said defendants for the delivery of pcrsoﬂal property, or for the payment of money

" which ﬁay"“];ewdischarged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal proper-

ty., and whether ............ s X S has not in ... 2ES e, POossession OF URAET weveeeeirieeeeccererrenss
control money or effects belonging to the defendant ....J2m8S. HOWell .o,

Herein fail not, and have you then and there this Wnt
Witness, ALICE J. DUCK, Clerk of said Court, this... 1250 .......... day of JUD&.eveereeee..., A.D., 1982
Izsued oovvvvrens A2ch........ day of ...... JEG e eenerecneeeneens A.D., 19.69...
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CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY
&%f -

o : Do

i Ny No. 7973 %

Z :

= §
3\‘5_ - DONALD C. LINDEN & HARRY M. LINDEN,

: i g?laintiff

GARNISHMENT ON JUDGMENT

B}' Sl‘;" .".fi(:(-.) on

SN JAMES HOWELL -

| R Defendant
SN I '
XA\ ¥ serve'

\ R SOUTH BALDWIN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION INC
_ ifsee address Inside).

' lssued ' 12th

oy ot Bome 1969

Reﬁ:rnabie i _day ofi_ g 19

E‘“:dward H. McDermott

Attorney

Moore Printing Company, Bay Mineite, Alabama




NOTICE OF GARNISHMENT

MOORE PRINTING COMPANY - BAY MINETTE, ALA.

STATE OF ALABAMA

Baldwin County

......................................................................................

........................................................... Plaintiff..........,
versu:s reree SRR BB L L tteenreset st esmammsssansseeceees s e oe oo Defendant..........,
now penéiné; in the é;:uit Counrt .of Baldwi.;‘é;;;lty, Alabama, Law Side, in which .ecouseevererseenn o
++-SQUTH. BALDUIN.. DEVELOPMENT.. CORPORATION, -ENCuyer b CORPveerrvrmssreemseessesoeooos oo
ha¥e., beén named as Garnishee.......
IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on this the ...
A28y of ... une 19 6.9
o _f/l{m,%.., WA /k—m .....

. /.C]é'rk -of the Cireuit Court.
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Plaintiff
Defendant.....

ALABAMA

TO
V5.

e

i

NOTICE

7973
BALDWIN COUNTY,

William H, McDermott

__DONALD C, LINDEN & HARRY.M..LINDEN

TO DEFENDANT OF GARNISHMENT
BY
CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT
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T

Fes b vy
AFFIDAVIT FOR GARNISHMENT
ON JUDGMENT

CCLAW 12—2M— 9 &7

THE STATE OF ALABAMA} CIRCUIT COURT

Baldwin MNOBEE COUNTY

Alice J. Duck Baldwin
Personally appeared before me, FobmExManstomilie, Clerk of the Circuit Court in and for Maki¥e County

and State aforesaid ... William H. McDermott . oo

who being duly sworn, on oath says, that on the ...27th....day of ... MAF oo, 19 B8,
e _Baldwin
in the Circuic Court ofaeshite County, in Case No. .. 7973 ... . .. ..o The Plaintiffs.. . Donald C.. ...

inden and Harry Mo LANGEIL . oo
recovered a judgment against .. JamMeS. HOWELL ... e

. the Defendan:, whose address

is ....Feley. Alabama. to the best of affiant's knowledge, information and belief. .

for the sum of ...$86,.180..00 (of which the sum of -$690. 24 has been.paid,.leaving a.balance..
due on said judgment of $5, 489. 76---
Dollars, besides costs of suir; that said judgment remains wholly unsatisfied and in full force and effect;

that .....S0uth. Baldwin. Development. Corporation, T0Ca.

whose address is..¢/0. Mr. James Jurkiewicz, Summerdale, Alabama, or at the office of

...5ald corporation in Foley, Alabamas .~~~

is supposed to be indebred to or have effects of the said....J2ames HOWEIL o oo

in o ABS ... possession orunder ... AT

control, and that he believes process of Garnishment against the said SOuth Baldwin Development

OIION, ®1 o3 o <1 o3 or=3 % Lo« HN <[~ NN

is necessary to obtain satisfaction of said Judgment. -~
. { o
/] /) (\ Voo

[/, [/ e i

/ [

)
William H. McDermott

Sworn to and subscribed this .. 12th ... ... Service of process on South Baldwin Development
Corporation, Inc. may also be had upon Mr.
day of ...... AUNE L Al D., 19 .69.. William G. Sanders, an officer of said corporatior
/_ Y ” at Foley, Alabama.
Lt

. i L/ ’ . 5
S L ST f«’a_/r . b/fi\__“

/ ;ierk . .
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AFFIDAVIT FOR GARNISHMENT
ON JUDGMENT-

Filed in Office,

------------------------------------------------------------------------
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DONALD €. LINDEN and
MARY M. LINDEN

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Plaintiffs

-~V S—
JAMES HOWELL

f
i
J CIVIL CASE NO. 7973%
!
J
Defendant ﬁ

ANSWER OF GARNISHEE
KENNETH COQPER

Comes now Kenneth Cooper, one of the Garnishees in above—
Istyled cause, and for answer to the Writ of Garnishment on Judg-
ment, pursuant to Title 7, Section 1011, Code of Alabama, Re-
compiled 1958, as amended, and saith as follows:
1. He has no effects nor money, in his possession, nor under
Ais control, which belong to the defendant James Howell, ncr in

!
which the said defendant has, or may have, any interest whatsoever,

now or in the future.

2. He is not indebted to the defendant James Howell or

Lliable to him on any contract for the delivery of personal property,
br on a contract for the payment of money which may be discharged
by the delivery of perscnal property, or which is payable in
personal property.

3. He has not been indebted to the defendant, James Howell,
within 30 days from the service of this garnishment, or at the time
Lntervening the time of service of this garnishment and the making

of this answer; neither has he ever been indebted to the defendant

Tames Howell.




. He is not now in any manner, by contract or otherwise,

indebted to the defendant James Howell.
Having fully answered said garnishment, your garnishee

Kenneth Cooper, prays %o be hence dismissed, with his reasonable

costs for making this answer.

o

GARNISHEE, KENNEZH COOPER

- Sworn to and subscribed before me this {5% day of September,

e

&-:ﬂﬁy*Commission Expires: /122%%w~ xéﬁf,ﬁﬁi;»%wa//

Sl 257 7 NOTARY PUBLIC
,STATE OF ALABAMA

CERTIFICATE OF MATLING

I hereby certify that I have this date served a copy of the
above and foregoing Answer of Garnishee cn Eonorable Braxton L.
(ittrell, Jr., Post Office Drawer 2025, Mobile, Alabama 36601, by
placing a copy of same in the United States Mail, postage prepaid
and addressed to his regular mailing address.

This /Zfé day of September, 1973.

' GARNISHEE, XKENNETH £ZO0PER
Post COffice Box 100C
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

. et e el GREULT
TYOITOT T Y AW RSON CiRCURT
EUNICE B. BLACKRUN Z700




